NO. 022 P. 3/5E 03/03

A(0581-4)

10/486615

| | DIBSHECOPULATO TO FEB 200 |
|--|---|
| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 08 - 1 - | 1 - 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
| ■ UNIB NO. D654-D027 favo 8/40/2006 | |
| Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorabte Commissio | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ice, 1028 | 1 1 4 4 0 ched original documents or copy thereof. |
| reaste of bottepying party(les), | /dress of receiving party(les) |
| Michael A, Rowe | Name: Kysemer Pulping AB |
| 2-10-09 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes | No |
| 3. Nature of conveyance; | |
| ✓ Assignment Merger | |
| Security Agreement Change of Na | Street Address: Knud Dahis vag, Box 1038 |
| Other | S-603 12 Various Outeness |
| 10 FEBRUALU Anna. | |
| Execution Date: 2/10/2004 | City;State:Zip: |
| 4 Application symbolics | Additional name(s) & address(es) etteched? Yes 🗹 No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | 0/486615 10 Febluary Base |
| is the document is being filed together with a new | application, the execution date of the application is: 2/10/2004 |
| A. Patent Application No.(8) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| ************************************** | |
| Additional numb | ers attached? Yes V No |
| Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed; | nce 6. Total number of applications and patents (nvolved: |
| Name: Rolf Fasth, Esq. | 7. 201-15-147-07-0 |
| Name: Rolf Fasth, Esq. | 7. Total fee (97 CFR 3,41) |
| Internal Address: | ✓ Enclosed |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit appoint |
| | and a supplied to deboth addoubt |
| | 8. Deposit account number: |
| Street Address: FASTH LAW OFFICES | |
| 629 E. Boos Raton Road | 06-0243 |
| City: Phoenix State: AZ Kip; 85022 | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 3. Signature. | |
| | n |
| Rolf Faeth, Reg. No. 38,999 | Low Inthe Inthe Angell |
| Name of Person Signing | 10F062004 |
| _ _ | Signature Date |
| | 19 1 |

Mall decuments to be recorded with required cover sheet intermetion to: Commissioner of Palanie & Trademarks, Box Assignments Weshington, D.C. 2023 1

→ FASTH

Ø 005

RF 2710704 128,104205N

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael A. Rowe (Assignor), of 5:e Villagatan 7, 653 41 Karlstad, Sweden; have invented a cortain invention entitled SEALING DEVICE AND SLEEVE AND HOLDING ELEMENT FOR SUCH for which I am making application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been filed 17 September 2002 as International Patent Application No. PCT/SE02/01687; and

WHEREAS, Kvaerner Pulping AB (Assignee), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden, having a place of business at Knud Dahls vag, Box 1033, S-651 15 Karlstad, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Michael A. Rowe, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Kvaerner Pulping AB, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of the application; said invention, application and letters patent in the United States, all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Kvaerner Pulping AB for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in the United States, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 1 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 015751 FRAME: 0202

RF 2/10/04 128,1042080

RECORDED: 02/21/2005

this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to Kvaerner Pulping AB or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Kvaerner Pulping AB its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States.

| Executed at Karlstad (| City), Country of Sweden, |
|---------------------------------------|---|
| this 10 day of February | |
| MAKowe | |
| Late fact O. | ichael A. Rowe |
| Witness Millim (Millim Kmyan | 1 that A. Rowe No Witness distribute Jawasan |
| Name: <u>Rerstin Ottersten Rinman</u> | Name: <u>Lisbeth Jan</u> sson |
| Address: <u>Finns väg 12</u> | Address: Alvakersgatan 25 C |
| -5-665 33 KIL, SWEDEN | S-653 49 KARLSTAD, SWEDEN |
| | MANUEL AND AND EN |

ASSIGNMENT - PAGE 2 OF 2